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Dr. Kristyn INSLEY 

Charges 
Date Charge(s) Laid: May 9, 2023 

Hearing: Not Required 

Charge(s): Unprofessional Conduct 

Outcome Date: September 23, 2023 

 
CHARGE 1 

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of The 
Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear the following charge against Dr. Kristyn Insley, 
namely: 

You Dr. Kristyn Insley are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary 
to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or (p) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980- 81 c. M-10.1 
and/or bylaw 7.1 particulars of which are that you provided inaccurate information to the College of 
Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan in connection with your applications to renew your licence.  

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:  

1. In approximately October 2014 you completed the application form to renew your licence.  

2.  You answered “no” to a question which asked whether you had been arrested or charged with a 
criminal offence within the past two years.  

3. That statement was untrue.  

4. In approximately October 2015 you completed the application form to renew your licence.  

5.  You answered “no” to a question which asked whether you had been arrested or charged with a 
criminal offence within the past two years.  

6. That statement was untrue.  

7. In approximately October 2016 you completed the application form to renew your licence.  

8.  You answered “no” to a question which asked whether you had been convicted of any criminal 
offence.  

9. That statement was untrue.  

7. In approximately October 2017 you completed the application form to renew your licence.  
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8.  You answered “no” to a question which asked whether you had been convicted of any criminal 
offence.  

9. That statement was untrue. 
 
 

CHARGE 2 

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of The 
Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Discipline Committee hear the following charge against Dr. Kristyn Insley, 
namely: 
You Dr Kristyn Insley are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to 
the provisions of section 46(o)) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980- 81 c. M-10.1. 
The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:  

1. On or about June 25, 2014 you drove a vehicle while impaired by alcohol. 
2. You were charged criminally with driving while impaired.  
3. On or about the 4th of December, 2015 the Provincial Court of Saskatchewan convicted you of driving 

while impaired. 
4. On or about June 25, 2014 you wilfully failed to provide a breath sample suitable for analysis.  
5. You were charged with wilfully failing to provide a breath sample suitable for analysis.  
6. On or about the 4th of December, 2015 the Provincial Court of Saskatchewan convicted you of failing 

to provide a breath sample suitable for analysis. 
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